FC *certification*

PRODUCT CERTIFICATION SCHEME SDP11-02

Certificate number: IFCC 1161

This is a product certificate to certify that

Coopers Fire Ltd.

Ignis House, Houghton Avenue Waterlooville, Hampshire PO7 3DU, United Kingdom

Who fabricate the following product:

Product:	FireMaster® A1 Active Fire Curtain Barrier Assembly as an `overlapped' construction using EFP™ A1 fabric
Product	BS 8524-1:2013
Standard:	
Fire	120 minutes Integrity (E) and 30 minutes Radiation (W)
Resistance:	performance to BS EN 1634-1:2014 (BS EN 1363-1:2012 &
	BS EN 1363-2:1999)
Classification:	E15, E20, E30, E45, E60, E90 and E120, plus
	EW20 and EW30 to BS EN 13501-2:2016
Smoke	
Leakage:	N/A

have satisfied the requirements of scheme SDP11-2 this includes evaluation of the product performance in accordance with **BS 8524-1:2013**, inspection of the Factory Production Control and continuing surveillance audits and testing of samples of products taken from production. The product specification and field of application are detailed in the compliance report referenced below.



Compliance report ref: FSA/15045/01 Rev C First Issued: 01 September 2015 Reissued: 10 November 2020 Valid to: 31 August 2025 Issue No: 6

ner X I



175

Ian Woodhouse Director of Certification

IFC Certification Ltd, 20 Park Street, Princes Risborough, Buckinghamshire, HP27 9AH, UK, Tel: +44 (0)1844⁻275500 Fax: +(0)1844 274002 E-mail: <u>info@ifccertification.com</u> Web: <u>www.ifccertification.com</u> Registered No: 4777898 England

The certificate and schedule are held in force by regular annual surveillance visits by IFC Certification and the reader or user should contact IFC Certification to validate its status. This certificate remains the property of IFC Certification and must be returned to them on demand.

F27 ©IFC Certification Ltd 2004